

CONTRACT # 2023-37 : MANNINO PARK SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD

BID SUMMARY SHEET

BIDS OPENEND ON JANUARY 31, 2023 @ 1:00PM

				<u>Precise Construction Inc.</u>		<u>Athletic Fields Of America</u>		<u>The LandTek Group, Inc.</u>		<u>Grade Construction</u>		<u>Black Rock Enterprises, LLC</u>		<u>Zenith Construction Services, Inc.</u>		<u>Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc.</u>	
Item	Description	Contract Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
A.	BASE BID																
1	Site Clearing & Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$215,500.00	\$215,500.00	\$275,000.00	\$275,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$195,316.06	\$195,316.06	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$699,925.00	\$699,925.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
2	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Measures	1	L.S.	\$10,375.00	\$10,375.00	\$44,400.00	\$44,400.00	\$33,600.00	\$33,600.00	\$19,551.98	\$19,551.98	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$37,491.00	\$37,491.00
3	Site Preparation and Earthwork	1	L.S.	\$441,400.00	\$441,400.00	\$323,000.00	\$323,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$455,000.00	\$585,971.33	\$585,971.33	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$1,300,000.00	\$2,160,564.00	\$2,160,564.00
4	Stone Dust Driveway	12,000	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$180,000.00	\$12.60	\$151,200.00	\$12.00	\$144,000.00	\$11.77	\$141,240.00	\$12.50	\$150,000.00	\$12.00	\$144,000.00	\$13.30	\$159,600.00
5	ADA Compliant Concrete Pad, 6" thick	300	S.Y.	\$81.00	\$24,300.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$125.00	\$37,500.00	\$85.65	\$25,695.00	\$88.00	\$26,400.00	\$140.00	\$42,000.00	\$118.00	\$35,400.00
6	Concrete Baseball Bollard	13	UNIT	\$2,900.00	\$37,700.00	\$2,200.00	\$28,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$2,694.35	\$35,026.55	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$2,307.00	\$29,991.00
7	Concrete Baseball Bat Bollard	4	UNIT	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,487.76	\$9,951.04	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,420.00	\$9,680.00
8	Stamped Concrete Baseball Plaza	1	L.S.	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$20,633.88	\$20,633.88	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,778.00	\$24,778.00
9	Concrete Curb	2,500	L.F.	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$33.00	\$82,500.00	\$37.00	\$92,500.00	\$25.59	\$63,975.00	\$27.00	\$67,500.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00
10	Depressed Concrete Curb	300	L.F.	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$25.90	\$7,770.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00
11	Five Row Metal Bleachers	6	UNIT	\$15,400.00	\$92,400.00	\$14,850.00	\$89,100.00	\$17,900.00	\$107,400.00	\$20,834.00	\$125,004.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$16,489.00	\$98,934.00
12	Reinforced Concrete Bleacher Pad	2,100	S.F.	\$12.00	\$25,200.00	\$14.00	\$29,400.00	\$29.00	\$60,900.00	\$15.93	\$33,453.00	\$12.00	\$25,200.00	\$15.00	\$31,500.00	\$32.20	\$67,620.00
13	Reinforced Concrete Apron	130	S.Y.	\$90.00	\$11,700.00	\$127.00	\$16,510.00	\$155.00	\$20,150.00	\$103.51	\$13,456.30	\$95.00	\$12,350.00	\$140.00	\$18,200.00	\$110.00	\$14,300.00
14	ADA Compliant Parking Stalls	1	L.S.	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$3,814.48	\$3,814.48	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,813.00	\$3,813.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk	2,790	S.Y.	\$54.00	\$150,660.00	\$92.00	\$256,680.00	\$92.00	\$256,680.00	\$66.61	\$185,841.90	\$74.00	\$206,460.00	\$100.00	\$279,000.00	\$73.00	\$203,670.00
16	Foul Pole	6	UNIT	\$2,970.00	\$17,820.00	\$4,200.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,750.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,833.56	\$17,001.36	\$3,750.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,304.00	\$13,824.00
17	ADA Compliant Parking Signs and Sign Breakaway Post	7	UNIT	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$239.80	\$1,678.60	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00	\$240.00	\$1,680.00
18	Concrete Wheel Stop	7	UNIT	\$175.00	\$1,225.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$120.00	\$840.00	\$111.53	\$780.71	\$150.00	\$1,050.00	\$125.00	\$875.00	\$112.00	\$784.00
19	Digital Wireless Remote Control Scoreboard	3	UNIT	\$25,375.00	\$76,125.00	\$23,500.00	\$70,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$38,388.19	\$115,164.57	\$65,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$30,637.00	\$91,911.00
20	Brick Pavers	3,000	S.F.	\$12.00	\$36,000.00	\$24.50	\$73,500.00	\$30.00	\$90,000.00	\$26.21	\$78,630.00	\$16.00	\$48,000.00	\$18.00	\$54,000.00	\$26.00	\$78,000.00
21	40' High Fiberglass Flagpole with Area Light	3	UNIT	\$8,350.00	\$25,050.00	\$14,400.00	\$43,200.00	\$9,300.00	\$27,900.00	\$7,399.20	\$22,197.60	\$17,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00
22	4' high Poly-Vinyl Chain Link Fence with Yellow	1,320	LF	\$62.00	\$81,840.00	\$40.00	\$52,800.00	\$48.00	\$63,360.00	\$75.45	\$99,594.00	\$57.00	\$75,240.00	\$55.00	\$72,600.00	\$71.00	\$93,720.00
23	6' High Poly-Vinyl coated Chain Link Fence with	1,330	LF	\$84.00	\$111,720.00	\$43.00	\$57,190.00	\$52.00	\$69,160.00	\$97.76	\$130,020.80	\$75.00	\$99,750.00	\$65.00	\$86,450.00	\$84.00	\$111,720.00
24	Stop Sign R1-1 and Breakaway Post	1	UNIT	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$270.00	\$270.00	\$250.95	\$250.95	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$251.00	\$251.00
25	Stop Bar, Traffic Lines, Long Life thermoplas	15	LF	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$13.38	\$200.70	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$14.00	\$210.00

CONTRACT # 2023-37 : MANNINO PARK SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD

BID SUMMARY SHEET

BIDS OPENEND ON JANUARY 31, 2023 @ 1:00PM

				<u>Precise Construction Inc.</u>		<u>Athletic Fields Of America</u>		<u>The LandTek Group, Inc.</u>		<u>Grade Construction</u>		<u>Black Rock Enterprises, LLC</u>		<u>Zenith Construction Services, Inc.</u>		<u>Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc.</u>	
Item	Description	Contract Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	Double Swing Gate, 4' High	3	UNIT	\$1,920.00	\$5,760.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,673.02	\$5,019.06	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,269.00	\$3,807.00
27	8' High Chain Link Swing Gate	18	UNIT	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$800.00	\$14,400.00	\$925.00	\$16,650.00	\$1,059.58	\$19,072.44	\$1,450.00	\$26,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$1,117.00	\$20,106.00
28	4' High Chain Link Swing Gate	2	UNIT	\$960.00	\$1,920.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$948.04	\$1,896.08	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$761.00	\$1,522.00
29	Chain Link Fence, 8' High	800	LF	\$108.00	\$86,400.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$90.00	\$72,000.00	\$93.69	\$74,952.00	\$95.00	\$76,000.00	\$90.00	\$72,000.00	\$113.00	\$90,400.00
30	20' High Poly-Vinyl Chain Link Backstop	230	LF	\$216.00	\$49,680.00	\$180.00	\$41,400.00	\$215.00	\$49,450.00	\$340.18	\$78,241.40	\$210.00	\$48,300.00	\$350.00	\$80,500.00	\$338.00	\$77,740.00
31	Softball Field Dugout	4	UNIT	\$32,000.00	\$128,000.00	\$53,500.00	\$214,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$29,384.30	\$117,537.20	\$38,000.00	\$152,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$240,000.00	\$55,842.00	\$223,368.00
32	Baseball Field Dugout	2	UNIT	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$53,500.00	\$107,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$44,877.21	\$89,754.42	\$38,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$55,842.00	\$111,684.00
33	Pitchers Rubber	3	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$404.98	\$1,214.94	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$305.00	\$915.00
34	Existing Flag Pole Relocation	1	L.S.	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,767.47	\$5,767.47	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
35	Split Rail Fence with Wire Mesh	2,000	L.F.	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$34.58	\$69,160.00	\$27.00	\$54,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$31.00	\$62,000.00
36	Molded Rubber Bases Set	3	UNIT	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,121.01	\$3,363.03	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00
37	Permanent Home Plate	3	UNIT	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$480.00	\$1,440.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$420.60	\$1,261.80	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
38	10' Wide Double Swing Wood gate	2	UNIT	\$2,160.00	\$4,320.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,115.34	\$2,230.68	\$2,950.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
39	Threaded Slotted PVC Plug to be Flush with	2	UNIT	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$249.83	\$499.66	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
40	Type "A" Inlet	3	UNIT	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,221.57	\$6,664.71	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$2,960.00	\$8,880.00
41	Type "B" Inlet	8	UNIT	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$34,400.00	\$3,900.00	\$31,200.00	\$2,693.04	\$21,544.32	\$3,870.00	\$30,960.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$29,200.00
42	OS-#BB Outlet Structure	1	UNIT	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$4,714.55	\$4,714.55	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,593.00	\$4,593.00
43	OS-#SB-N Outlet Structure	1	UNIT	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,711.63	\$4,711.63	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,207.00	\$4,207.00
44	OS-#SB-S Outlet Structure	1	UNIT	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,711.63	\$4,711.63	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,207.00	\$4,207.00
45	OS-4-S Outlet Structure	1	UNIT	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,950.00	\$7,950.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,711.63	\$4,711.63	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,593.00	\$4,593.00
46	Precast Standard Storm Manhole	1	UNIT	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,310.30	\$2,310.30	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,981.00	\$3,981.00
47	12" HDPE Pipe	15	L.F.	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$224.00	\$3,360.00	\$59.00	\$885.00	\$1,400.03	\$21,000.45	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$41.00	\$615.00
48	15" HDPE Pipe	700	L.F.	\$40.00	\$28,000.00	\$76.00	\$53,200.00	\$45.00	\$31,500.00	\$44.11	\$30,877.00	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$52.00	\$36,400.00
49	18" HDPE Pipe	170	L.F.	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$95.00	\$16,150.00	\$55.00	\$9,350.00	\$51.86	\$8,816.20	\$68.00	\$11,560.00	\$60.00	\$10,200.00	\$64.00	\$10,880.00
50	24" HDPE Pipe	850	L.F.	\$60.00	\$51,000.00	\$113.00	\$96,050.00	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$68.99	\$58,641.50	\$92.00	\$78,200.00	\$75.00	\$63,750.00	\$88.00	\$74,800.00

CONTRACT # 2023-37 : MANNINO PARK SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD

BID SUMMARY SHEET

BIDS OPENEND ON JANUARY 31, 2023 @ 1:00PM

				<u>Precise Construction Inc.</u>		<u>Athletic Fields Of America</u>		<u>The LandTek Group, Inc.</u>		<u>Grade Construction</u>		<u>Black Rock Enterprises, LLC</u>		<u>Zenith Construction Services, Inc.</u>		<u>Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc.</u>	
Item	Description	Contract Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
51	30" HDPE Pipe	35	L.F.	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$115.00	\$4,025.00	\$94.01	\$3,290.35	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$90.00	\$3,150.00	\$88.00	\$3,080.00
52	HDPE Flared End Section (F.E.S.) 12"	1	UNIT	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$303.54	\$303.54	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$465.00	\$465.00
53	HDPE Flared End Section (F.E.S.) 18"	4	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$780.00	\$3,120.00	\$407.71	\$1,630.84	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$565.00	\$2,260.00
54	HDPE Flared End Section (F.E.S.) 30"	1	UNIT	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,053.89	\$1,053.89	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,361.00	\$1,361.00
55	Rip-Rap Stone	200	S.F.	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$56.00	\$11,200.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.90	\$1,380.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
56	Landscaping - Shade and Ornamental Trees	1	L.S.	\$43,620.00	\$43,620.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$106,191.96	\$106,191.96	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$33,250.00	\$33,250.00
57	Grasses, Perennials, Hydroseeding and all other Landscape materials that are described in the contract drawings and	1	L.S.	\$55,206.00	\$55,206.00	\$117,500.00	\$117,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$79,834.04	\$79,834.04	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00
58	Baseball Field 1 Stone Playing Surface	120,000	S.F.	\$4.22	\$506,400.00	\$5.15	\$618,000.00	\$4.90	\$588,000.00	\$4.88	\$585,600.00	\$6.95	\$834,000.00	\$5.00	\$600,000.00	\$3.50	\$420,000.00
59	Softball Field 1 Stone Playing Surface	40,000	S.F.	\$5.65	\$226,000.00	\$6.64	\$265,600.00	\$6.25	\$250,000.00	\$6.66	\$266,400.00	\$7.00	\$280,000.00	\$5.00	\$200,000.00	\$4.50	\$180,000.00
60	Softball Field 2 Stone Playing Surface	40,000	S.F.	\$5.65	\$226,000.00	\$6.64	\$265,600.00	\$6.25	\$250,000.00	\$6.64	\$265,600.00	\$7.00	\$280,000.00	\$5.00	\$200,000.00	\$4.50	\$180,000.00
61	Parking Lot and Driveway Lighting	1	L.S.	\$106,000.00	\$106,000.00	\$106,800.00	\$106,800.00	\$103,000.00	\$103,000.00	\$99,544.51	\$99,544.51	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$95,051.00	\$95,051.00
62	Athletic Field Lighting - Baseball Field 1	1	L.S.	\$484,165.00	\$484,165.00	\$474,500.00	\$474,500.00	\$507,000.00	\$507,000.00	\$546,518.88	\$546,518.88	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$492,562.00	\$492,562.00
63	Electrical Service	1	L.S.	\$54,475.00	\$54,475.00	\$82,900.00	\$82,900.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$232,945.31	\$232,945.31	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$224,430.00	\$224,430.00
64	Contingency Allowance (If and Where Directed by Engineer)	1	Allowance	75,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	75,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$3,997,211.00		\$4,540,795.00		\$4,643,270.00		\$4,836,187.23		\$5,101,500.00		\$5,875,000.00		\$6,373,253.00
											Amt. mentioned in the bid package \$4,836,191.23						

CONTRACT # 2023-37 : MANNINO PARK SYNTHETIC TURF FIELD

BID SUMMARY SHEET

BIDS OPENEND ON JANUARY 31, 2023 @ 1:00PM

			Precise Construction Inc.		Athletic Fields Of America		The LandTek Group, Inc.		Grade Construction		Black Rock Enterprises, LLC		Zenith Construction Services, Inc.		Flanagan's Contracting Group, Inc.			
Item	Description		Contract Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
B.	ALTERNATES																	
B1	ADD-ALTERNATE 1* INSTALLING SYNTHETIC TURF SURFACE ON BASEBALL FIELD 1																	
	The Contractor is to install the sythetic turf on the base bid Baseball Field 1 stone surface. This includes but is not limited to installation of		120,000	S.F.	\$4.90	\$588,000.00	\$5.22	\$626,400.00	\$4.90	\$588,000.00	\$5.19	\$622,800.00	\$5.00	\$600,000.00	\$4.75	\$570,000.00	\$4.67	\$560,400.00
B2	ADD-ALTERNATE 2* INSTALLING SYNTHETIC TURF SURFACE ON SOFTBALL FIELD 1																	
	The Contractor is to install the sythetic turf on the base bid Softball Field 1 stone surface. This includes but is not limited to installation of		40,000	S.F.	\$5.25	\$210,000.00	\$5.40	\$216,000.00	\$5.30	\$212,000.00	\$5.68	\$227,200.00	\$5.50	\$220,000.00	\$5.00	\$200,000.00	\$5.31	\$212,400.00
B3	ADD-ALTERNATE 3* INSTALLING SYNTHETIC TURF SURFACE ON SOFTBALL FIELD 2																	
	The Contractor is to install the sythetic turf on the base bid Softball Field 2 stone surface. This includes but is not limited to installation of		40,000	S.F.	\$5.25	\$210,000.00	\$5.40	\$216,000.00	\$5.30	\$212,000.00	\$5.68	\$227,200.00	\$5.50	\$220,000.00	\$5.00	\$200,000.00	\$5.31	\$212,400.00
	ADD-ALTERNATE 4* INSTALLING ATHLETIC LIGHTING SYSTEM ON BOTH SOFTBALL FIELDS 1 AND 2																	
B4	The Contractor to install athietic lighting systems on both Softball Field 1 and 2. This shall include but not be limited to the installation of the Musco Lighting fixtures, Musco galvanized mast poles, the precast concrete footings for the athletic light fixtures, all the conduit and wiring required to install both lighting systems, all auging, all trenching, all backfilling, all lighting controls by Musco, light reading confirmation by Musco. all		1	LS	\$441,280.00	\$441,280.00	\$457,800.00	\$457,800.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00	\$663,630.07	\$663,630.07	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$588,039.00	\$588,039.00
	* The Contractor will be responsible for reviewing the specification section 01 23 00 - Alternates for detailed information regarding Add - Alternate 1-4 Bid.																	
	The signee acknowledges that the total price for each task listed in the Add-Alternate Bid may be added to the total base bid price at the owners sole discretion.																	